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LISTING TRADING

DEC 2022 AUGUST 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023 AUGUST 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023 JAN - SEP 2023
LISTED LISTED NEW LISTED LISTED NEW LISTED TRADES TURNOVER TRADES TURNOVER TRADES TURNOVER
END of MONTH END of MONTH MONTH END of MONTH MONTH number eurm number eurm number eurm

MARKET SEGMENTS
PLAIN VANILLA CW 9 9 - 8 - 2 0.0 4 0.0 66 0.7
STRUCTURED/EXOTIC CW 58 54 - 53 1 13 0.1 32 0.3 311 2.4
LEVERAGE CERTIFICATES - - - - - - - - - - -
INVESTMENT CERTIFICATES 5,350 6,043 255 6,088 315 38,325 412.0 46,385 502.8 431,978 4,630.2

TOTAL 5,417 6,106 255 6,149 316 38,340 412.0 46,421 503.1 432,355 4,633.3
UNDERLYING ASSETS
DOMESTIC SHARES 461 - - 520 38 - - 4,006 52.0 37,070 489.4
DOMESTIC INDICES 75 85 1 88 5 250 3.5 290 4.3 3,797 51.2
FOREIGN SHARES 798 1,422 56 909 87 7,512 79.9 7,588 63.9 56,687 475.7
FOREIGN INDICES 897 1,013 23 1,035 36 5,611 52.5 8,556 78.7 83,762 840.9
COMMODITIES 27 21 1 24 - 31 0.3 69 0.7 854 11.1
INTEREST RATE 21 24 - 23 - 37 0.8 49 0.6 144 3.8
EXCHANGE RATE 12 9 1 9 - 8 0.0 7 0.1 91 1.2
BASKET - 3,068 130 2,963 134 24,863 272.3 25,581 292.7 25,581 292.7
OTHERS 3,126 464 43 578 16 28 2.7 275 10.1 224,369 2,467.3

TOTAL 5,417 6,106 255 6,149 316 38,340 412.0 46,421 503.1 432,355 4,633.3
ISSUERS
AMUNDI - 1 - 1 - 2 0.0 2 0.0 6 0.1
BANCA AKROS 164 181 5 182 5 680 6.8 954 10.6 11,900 159.9
BANCA CESARE PONTI 8 8 - 8 - 17 0.2 32 0.6 194 3.0
BANCO BPM S.P.A. 29 31 - 29 - 112 1.0 178 2.1 5,017 55.3
BARCLAYS BANK IRELAND PLC - 1 - 1 - 19 0.1 15 0.1 32,460 427.0
BARCLAYS BANK P.L.C. 197 227 11 223 6 4,304 45.7 2,547 25.4 2,674 26.5
BNP PARIBAS ARBITRAGE ISSUANCE - 1 - - - 9 0.2 1 0.0 1 0.0
BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. 949 1,011 50 1,017 32 8,740 61.4 14,551 100.8 123,060 876.7
BPER BANCA S.P.A. 11 17 2 19 2 88 0.9 165 2.5 969 15.6
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS FUNDING LUXEMBOLU 215 225 10 213 2 2,137 19.2 2,125 24.2 2,199 25.2
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS HOLDINGS INC 6 9 - 9 - 6 0.2 4 0.1 23,750 219.1
CREDIT AGRICOLE CIB FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 22 28 3 25 - 68 0.8 93 0.9 860 8.0
CREDIT AGRICOLE CORP.INVEST.BK 3 4 - 4 - 46 0.3 151 1.5 724 6.3
CREDIT SUISSE 19 15 - 15 - 54 0.5 76 1.1 1,401 15.7
CREDIT SUISSE INTERNATIONAL PLC 12 10 - 10 - 4 0.1 6 0.1 363 3.2
DEUTSCHE BANK AG. 71 129 9 130 1 146 2.3 162 3.6 2,916 57.0
EFG INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 166 120 2 126 13 417 6.1 618 10.5 5,644 86.6
EXANE FINANCE 30 12 - 12 - 19 0.1 23 0.1 583 4.9
EXANE SOLUTIONS 21 19 - 18 - 31 0.7 16 0.1 204 3.0
GOLDMAN SACHS FIN CORP INT 270 275 7 269 3 717 5.2 966 9.8 12,761 99.9
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC - 4 1 4 - - - 1 0.0 2 0.0
GOLDMAN SACHS INTERNATIONAL 60 41 - 38 - 441 3.7 532 3.9 6,645 63.0
INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A. 163 161 3 157 2 2,737 28.2 4,241 38.6 34,639 329.2
JP MORGAN STRUCTURED PRODUCTS B.V 7 12 - 11 - 3 0.0 13 0.2 50 0.9
LEONTEQ SECURITIES 653 673 42 680 43 4,980 70.5 5,278 75.3 39,170 565.5
MAREX FINANCIAL 121 234 16 252 30 3,490 41.7 3,592 46.0 27,681 361.2
MEDIOBANCA INTERNATIONAL 15 13 - 12 - - - - - - -
MEDIOBANCA S.P.A. 443 551 32 557 19 377 6.3 596 9.6 6,727 96.9
MORGAN STANLEY B.V. 28 29 - 29 2 84 1.0 107 1.9 1,013 20.2
SG ISSUER 410 474 37 475 17 1,607 17.6 1,864 25.9 19,741 230.7
SMARTETN P.L.C. 229 309 6 319 17 3,142 34.7 2,803 31.6 26,409 257.1
UBS AG 103 105 6 105 2 289 2.8 369 4.0 3,946 39.9
UNICREDIT BANK AG. 752 912 5 933 116 2,411 37.0 2,688 48.1 13,799 197.4
UNICREDIT S.P.A. 231 264 8 266 4 1,163 16.6 1,652 24.1 24,782 376.8
NATIXIS STRUCTURED ISSUANCE 9 - - - - - - - - 64 1.1
SANTANDER INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS - - - - - - - - - 1 0.5

TOTAL 5,417 6,106 255 6,149 316 38,340 412.0 46,421 503.1 432,355 4,633.3
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E FICATES - TURNOVER BY ACEPI TYP

LISTING TRADING
DECEMBER 2022 SEPTEMBER 2023 AUGUST 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023 JAN - SEP 2023
LISTED LISTED NEW LISTED TRADES TURNOVER TRADES TURNOVER TRADES TURNOVER
END of MONTH END of MONTH MONTH number eur m number eurm number eurm

EQUITY PROTECTION 399 477 8 3,700 30.5 5,810 47.2 48,346 427.3
BONUS PROTECTED 7 11 - 14 0.1 12 0.1 219 2.0
DIGITAL 244 381 6 2,515 257 4,264 41.6 37,962 376.3
EXPRESS PROTECTION 38 72 1 151 3.4 147 3.3 1,872 33.3
AIRBAG 4 1 > 18 0.1 = = 92 0.4
BONUS 78 56 - 202 2.2 247 5.0 1,834 29.2
TWIN WIN 19 75 1 90 0.6 177 1.4 789 11.4
EXPRESS 2,230 3,146 162 23,206 244.4 29,784 330.0 244,926 2,481.8
CASH COLLECT 1,391 514 13 7,000 76.3 4,035 36.9 78,441 932.8
OUTPERFORMANCE COND PROT 30 23 2 63 0.9 82 1.4 663 16.6
BONUS CAP 378 522 102 893 ilzE) 1,277 il7/.5) 10,900 151.2
BENCHMARK/TRACKER 103 111 1 345 8.8 373 7.1 4,150 103.0
OUTPERFORMANCE 40 47 > 69 2.9 102 i3 1,054 18.3
COVERED WARRANT 65 61 1 15 0.1 36 0.3 386 3.1
CREDIT LINKED NOTE 391 704 19 59 4.6 75 10.2 721 46.4
TOTAL 5,417 6,149 316 38,340 412.0 46,421 503.1 432,355 4,633.3

CERTIFICATES

FIRST TEN CAPITAL PROTECTED/GUARANTEED INSTRUMENTS IN TERMS OF TURNOVER TRADED IN SEPTEMBER 2023

ISIN Issuer Protection Underlvina Expiration Turnover % TOT % CUM Trades
Level Date eurm
1 170005282949 INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A. 100 EUROSTOXX SEL DIV30 31/10/2024 3.44 3.7% 3.7% 671
2 1T0005508319 UNICREDIT S.P.A. 100 ASSICURAZIONI GENERA 30/11/2026 3.05 3.3% 6.9% 192
3 XS2392605783 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. 100 ASSICURAZIONI GENERA 15/07/2027 2.09 2.2% 9.1% 300
4 170005274177 INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A 100 EUROSTOXX SEL DIV30 31/07/2024 2.00 2.1% 11.3% 440
5 1T0005349045 UNICREDIT S.P.A. 100 ENI 28/11/2025 1.72 1.8% 13.1% 90
6 XS1706855043 INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A 100 EUROSTOXX SEL DIV30 29/11/2024 1.55 1.7% 14.8% 370
7 XS2396273661 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. 100 ASSICURAZIONI GENERA 12/08/2027 1.42 1.5% 16.3% 121
8 X52383893562 INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A 100 BNP PARIBAS 29/09/2025 1.40 1.5% 17.8% 12
9 JE00BGBBBZS1 ‘GOLDMAN SACHS FIN CORP INT 85 Eurostoxx Oil & Gas 20/02/2024 1.26 1.3% 19.1% 90
10 XS1620780624 INTESA SANPAOLO S.P.A 100 EUROSTOXX SEL DIV30 01/07/2024 1.24 1.3% 20.4% 260

FIRST TEN CONDITIONALLY PROTECTED INSTRUMENTS IN TERMS OF TURNOVER TRADED IN SEPTEMBER 2023

ISIN Issuer Underlving Expiration Turnover % TOT % CUM Trades
Date eur m
1 XS2463717681 BARCLAYS BANK P.L.C. INTESA SANPAOLO/UNIC 10/02/2026 6.08 1.6% 1.6% 661
2 XS2463717764 BARCLAYS BANK P.L.C. INTESA SANPAOLO/UNIC 10/02/2026 5.69 1.5% 3.0% 667
3 IT0006755893 SMARTETN P.L.C. CIRDAN BPER0.08/UCGO 22/03/2028 4.40 1.1% 4.1% 425
4 CH1283541170 LEONTEQ SECURITIES BRENT CRUDE/WTI CRUD 18/08/2025 3.87 1.0% 5.1% 389
5 CH1216483375 LEONTEQ SECURITIES Intesa Sanpaolo 03/10/2025 3.15 0.8% 5.9% 161
6 1T0006758632 MAREX FINANCIAL SX7E/UKX/NKY/NDX 09/09/2027 2.82 0.7% 6.7% 99
7 XS2204213842 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. MICROSOFT CORP/PANAS 15/01/2025 2.67 0.7% 7.4% 518
8 XS2021857466 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. ENI 29/11/2023 2.51 0.6% 8.0% 406
9 XS2395031011 SG ISSUER ENI/UNICREDIT/STELLA 23/06/2026 2.38 0.6% 8.6% 237
10 DE00OHB5Z288 UNICREDIT BANK AG. ENI/ENEL/INTESA SANP 31/05/2024 2.33 0.6% 9.2% 77

FIRST TEN NON-PROTECTED AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS IN TERMS OF TURNOVER TRADED IN SEPTEMBER 2023

ISIN Issuer Underlying Expiration Turnover % TOT % CUM Trades
Date eurm
1 170006749433 SMARTETN P.L.C. CIRDAN ROYAL ENTROPY 25/01/2027 1.53 0.4% 0.4% 49
2 DEO0OHV40US2 UNICREDIT BANK AG. S&PS00(NETRETURN)IND 31/12/2099 1.10 0.3% 0.7% 72
3 1T0006753302 SMARTETN P.L.C. CIRDAN NEMESI INDEX 10/11/2027 1.04 0.3% 0.9% 7
4 XS2113446798 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. EURO STOXX 50 02/06/2025 0.37 0.1% 1.0% 3
5 DEO0OHC04ZE7 UNICREDIT BANK AG. UC EUROPEAN HEALTH A 31/12/2099 0.27 0.1% 1.1% 12
6 CH1251793894 LEONTEQ SECURITIES FRAMONT GLOBAL TOTAL 31/01/2028 0.24 0.1% 1.2% 9
7 XS2217669204 SMARTETN P.L.C. INVESCO AT1 CAPITAL 14/08/2025 0.21 0.1% 1.2% 2
8 XS52422069596 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. BLOOMBERG METAVERSE 31/12/2099 0.19 0.0% 1.3% 7
9 170006752403 SMARTETN P.L.C. CIRDAN MRKC ACTIVE U 01/10/2027 0.18 0.0% 1.3% 6
10 xS2447780623 BNP PARIBAS ISSUANCE B.V. BNP QBIT GEMINI INDE 31/12/2099 0.16 0.0% 1.4% 2

MOST TRADED UNDERLYING ASSETS (INDEX/SINGLE SHARES) MOST TRADED UNDERLYING ASSETS (OTHER)

IN TERMS OF TURNOVER IN TERMS OF TURNOVER

SEPTEMBER 2023 SEPTEMBER 2023
UNDERLYING TURNOVER UNDERLYING TURNOVER
eur m % TOT % CUM eurm % TOT % CUM

EUROSTOXX SEL DIV30 21.38 10.7% 10.7% INTESA SANPAOLO/UNIC 21.69 7.1% 7.1%
Intesa Sanpaolo 20.29 10.2% 20.9% INTESA SANPAOLO/BANC 11.54 3.8% 10.9%
ENI 15.92 8.0% 28.9% ENEL/STELLANTIS/UNIC 6.10 2.0% 12.9%
ASSICURAZIONI GENERA 12.86 6.5% 35.4% ENI/ENEL/INTESA SANP 5.03 1.7% 14.6%
EURO STOXX 50 5.81 2.9% 38.3% BANCO BPM/INTESA SAN 4.81 1.6% 16.2%
ENEL 5.75 2.9% 41.2% ENEL/ENI 4.42 1.5% 17.6%
S AND P 500 5.18 2.6% 43.8% CIRDAN BPER0.08/UCGO 4.40 1.4% 19.1%
UNICREDIT 5.04 2.5% 46.3% BRENT CRUDE/WTI CRUD 3.87 1.3% 20.3%
EURO STOXX Banks 4.91 2.5% 48.8% S&PS500/NIKKEI225/EUR 3.67 1.2% 21.6%
FTSE MIB INDEX 4.20 2.1% 50.9% FTSE MIB/EUROSTOXXS50 3.27 1.1% 22.6%
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